IRR and NPV of the project.

Table 28 IRR and NPV of Solarised DWSS in Qilla Askan Khan

Measures of Project Worth

NPV   3,112,358

B/C Ratio  2.44

IRR (%)  32.4

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis for all DWSS
The BRACE Programme Sensitivity Analysis for all DWSS of +/-20% on total cost estimates the impact of all thir-
ty-two (32) DWSS. The results depicted that the B/C ratio has remained greater than one (1) and the NPV and IRR
remained positive for the selected schemes. It has indicated that with 20 (twenty) percent increase or decrease in
the total, there will be minimal impact on the NPV and IRR of the CPI schemes implemented, hence ensuring the
economic viability and sustainability of the projects/ interventions. Table 29 presents the sensitivity analysis for the
selected CPIs, based on estimating the impact for all thirty-two schemes.

53

ASSESSMENT OF OUTCOMES FROM THE COMMUNITY PHYSICAL INFRASTRUCTURE (CPI) COMPONENT OF THE EU-FUNDED BRACE PROGRAMME

CPI Assessment Report | JULY 2022

Table 29 Sensitivity Analysis for Selected DWSS

Type of DWSS
DWSS Killi Haji

Abdullah Jan
Pishin

Solarised DWSS
Sangar Khuzdar

Solarised DWSS
Soband Kech

Solarised DWSS
KillaAskan Khan

Pishin

NPV 2,141,541 4,420,831 3,451,654 3,112,358

B/C Ratio 1.73 2.93 2.19 2.44

IRR 21.4 48.4 40.4 32.4

NPV at +20% cost 1,738,643 4,080,038 3,125,454 2,742,679

B/C ratio at +20% cost 1.52 2.55 1.97 2.08

IRR at +20% cost 14.9 38 31.2 24.4

NPV at -20% cost 2,544,440 4,761,624 3,777,854 3,482,038

B/C ratio at -20% Cost 2 3.44 2.47 2.94

IRR at -20% Cost 30.8 63.9 54.1 44.2

9.4 Potential Collective NPVs Across DWSS Implemented Through BRACE

The total cost of thirty-two (32) DWSS selected for the study is 44,462,244PKR10. The net present value of one
project in each district was calculated based on the NPV for the rest of the projects been estimated/calculated,
and the sheet has been added to the report as Annex J. The net present value estimated for all thirty-two DWSS is
96,659,743PKR or nearly 100milPKR for an investment of roughly 45milPKR. This NPV accounts for the electricity
savings as these are part of the benefit stream.

Assuming that the average NPV calculated is applicable across the 147 DWSS CPI already implemented, we can